amended prior to adoption to incorporate the chosen lender's terms. The digest is for informational 12 

purposes only and is superseded by the language of the actual ordinance or resolution.13 

14 

WHEREAS, the Parish of Plaquemines, State of  Louisiana (the "Issuer") desires to incur debt and 15 

issue Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000) of Hurricane Recovery Revenue Notes (the "Notes"), 16 

in the manner authorized and provided by Section 1430 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised 17 

Statutes of 1950, as amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority (the "Act"), for the 18